

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH-BEHAR

Criminal Revision No. 38 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-002394-2024)

Mahiran Beowa @ Mahiran Necha Bibi

-versus-

Rasida Bibi & 6 others

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar.
(J.O. Code – WB01273)**

Order No.1, dt. 09-09-2024

An application under sections 438/440 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita is filed this day against the impugned order dated 18-07-2024 passed by the Learned Executive Magistrate, Sadar, Cooch Behar in M.R. Case No. 11 of 2024 along with certified copy of the impugned order.

I have perused the impugned order dated 18-07-2024 passed by the Learned Executive Magistrate, Sadar, Cooch Behar in M.R. Case No. 11 of 2024.

Considered. The application is filed in time.

Admit. Register it as Criminal Revision.

Issue notices upon the respondents through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued after proper checking.

Call for the Trial Case Record.

Fix **06/12/2024** for service return and appearance of the respondents.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.N. Chakrabarti
Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar