

Criminal Revision No. 38 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

06/12/2024

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Revisionist files hajira.

Notice has not been served upon the respondents

Heard learned counsel for the revisionist. Considerd. Prayer
is allowed.

Revisionist is directed to serve notice upon the respondents
through court as well by post.

Requisites be filed at once.

Fix **20/03/2025** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**