

Criminal Revision No. 38 of 2024

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

03

20/03/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Revisionist files hajira.

Trial court record is received.

Learned counsel for the revisionist is present.

S/R is received with a report of being unserved in respect of respondents No 1 to 4 and that of respondent No 7 served.

It appears that notice could not be served due to absence of the process server being on leave.

Let the same be re issued.

On the other hand, revisionist is directed to take steps regarding service of notice upon the respondents Nos 5 and 6 in the meantime.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Fix **03/05/2025** for S/R and appearance.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu

**Sessions Judge in charge,
Cooch Behar**