

Criminal Revision No. 38 of 2024

**Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang,
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00757)**

04

03/05/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

It appears that the previous order has not been complied.

Sri Bibek Kumar Dutta learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3 by filing Vokatnama which is to be kept in record.

Considering the nature of the case and for the ends of justice, revisionist is being given another opportunity to take steps in the meantime regarding service of notice upon the respondents who are yet to appear in this case.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Fix **11/08/2025** for S/R and appearance.

R. Tamang
**Sessions Judge in charge,
Cooch Behar**